P04000048977

| (Re | questor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Ad | dress) | |
| (Cit | ry/State/Zip/Phone | ⇒ #) |
| PICK-UP | MAIT | MAIL |
| (Bu | siness Entity Nan | ne) |
| (Do | cument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



900029561769

03/15/04--01036--016 **78.75

OH IMA 15 PM 6: QUE

163/11.

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: | Mason Dixa | on Production | tions, Inc | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| England on a sign | in land on (1) on a Cilou (i | | 1 16 | |
| cholosed are an orig | rinal and one (1) copy of the artic | ties of incorporation and | a cneck for: | |
| \$70.00 Filing Fee | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO | S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PPY REQUIRED | |
| FROM: | Jason Mc G | Printed or typed) | | |
| 1512 Villa Juno Dr N | | | | |
| Juno Blach, FL 33408 City, State & Zip | | | | |
| | 5(01- 1030 - 10 | 423 elephone number | | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Articles of Incorporation:

FILED

04 MAR 15 PM 6: 04

Article I: Name

The name of this corporation shall be Mason Dixon Productions,Inc.

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Article II: Principal Office:

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 1512 Villa Juno Dr N
Juno Beach, FL 33408

Article III: Purpose

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is a Music Publishing Company.

Article IV: Shares

The number of shares of stock is 100 shares @ \$1.00.

Article V: Initial Officers and/or Directors:

President: Kelli McGarraugh Vice President: Jason McGarraugh 1512 Villa Juno Dr N Juno Beach, FL 33408

Article VI: Registered Agent

The name and Florida Street address fo the registered agent is: Jason McGarraugh 1512 Villa Juno Dr N Juno Beach, FL 33408

Article VII: Incorporator

The name and address of the Incorporators are: Jason and Kelli McGarraugh 1512 Villa Juno Dr N Juno Beach, FL 33408

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent
Signature/Incorporator

3|9|04 Date 3|9|04 Date